


ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 612 
(Originating in the Committee on Finance) 

[Passed April 14, 1975; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation o.f public 
money out of the treasury from the balance of all general 
revenue remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year end­
ing June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy­
five, to the State Board of Education, Vocational Division, 
Account No. 289, chapter two, acts of the Legislature, 
second extraordinf;try session, one thousand nine hundred 
seventy-four, known as the "Budget Bill", as amended. 

Vtli±tEHEAS, 'i'lte O a cc± 11e.r su'b1•1x):itte& te 1'½1e Lcgis½ate.11 c tlx& 
1are1a1ct Duca1ne11t, dated Ua11aa1y 8, 18'15, wlt1clr i11claded & 
sisteme11t 0! tfie s�ntc fl!t11cl, ge11e1al revenue, i11cladi11g L½xe 
fo:ciiil ygu 104'4 'ilfii in eo },jael.-t H, b set :Em th and stated Ut!!!ti cus,i 
�iiiiHliil iirHil i�•re!l�hien�s, !'!□ caf wtd:r; 1, 1074, !'tnel: fonds tuu,e, 
f.i,ngGJ fa:gm Ute Del'la± llffl®i"}t cf YhHare afte1 the dose ef i!sce:i 
Yiiilii' J0:.4, lilmQ1tJ.Bt ts $1Qe,i§4Q,QQ5, mrd in adJ:Hion ehcrde, 
�stiw atg"J rguoBMes feir fi!!leell. :-, M± 19?1 'i'S of $55'i' ,154,Hl8, oo hick 
siiii<oil fill�«mt.i feotol $4162,�07,Ufi, a�@l !'!& re!!laeeel by nd t'!!}'}'!C 
}J+li.aUoil: bl!l.laRee!!I fM oo ar dea of $68,166,081, mrel: ± egu}m t.t}'}'± o 
p,.i�tiO',Jil i@f B!B@!'tl yea'I! 1971 'i'5 of $5B4,2B6,l0�, ovMeh !!8.id. 
:.0g:u-l�H? 9.flfHOfJii&�!0!!3 di€ offset by i:!§Lliil&ted E.kpiratiu11s fot 
fisaa1 year J 074 75 @f $13,000,000 !:hereby leavtng a net emcn 
fiil!i!ml8@Pea hlai'!ee of $184,!il'i'4,55!il av ailal:,le fe, appP8p!Pt8. 

Qa�pijjclihre fer liHJiil. �sod yeiilllc' 1074 75; iii �o,ii@11 ef 

't..!i��iHJ.-oi8•�M�!il!@M�"'""'�'"��� .... l.i.L.f therefore, 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Account No. 289, chapter two, acts of the Legislature, 
second extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred sev-
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enty-four, known as the Budget Bill, be supplemented by add­
ing thereto the following sum to the designated line items: 

State Board of Education-Vocational Division 

Acct. No. 289 
Building Construction _____________________ ------------------------------$2,000,000 

The amount as itemized for expenditure during the fiscal 
year one thousand nine hundred seventy-five shall be available 
for expenditure upon the effective date of this bill for the 
purpose of supplementing prior appropriation. Any unex­
pended balance remaining in this account at the close of the 
fiscal year 1974-75 is hereby reappropriated for expenditure 
during the fiscal year 1975-76. 
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Originated dn the Senate. 

�-�---�- - --�� 
Speaker House of Delegates 

____ __ is the __ jd__ 

day of _____________ �!:Z�--�--�-------, 1975 
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